
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I '· CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 3 
2. AMENOMENTIMODFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. r- PROJECT NO. (It.,,,.,_., 
0679 See Block 16C 22EM000054 
6. ISSUEDBY CODE 893037 7. M)MtjlSTE.RED BY (Ir other ftlan lllem I ) CODE 100901 
Savannah Rive r Operations Office Savanna h River Opera tions 
U.S. Department o f Energy U.S. Department of Energ y 
Savannah River Ope r ations Savanna h River Operations 
P.O. Box A P.O. Box A 
Aiken SC 29802 Ai ke n SC 29802 

6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. -, """"'7. -.-zrcc.J 
~ 

9A. AMENDMENT Of SOLICITATION NO. 

SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC 
Attn: Darrah L. Granger SIB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

Savannah River Site 

A 

Building 766- H 
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

i ken SC 29808 X DE-AC09-0 9SR22 505 

108. DATCD (SEE ITEM t3) 

CODE 808376193 FACl.lTY COOE 12/08/2008 
11, TIIIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES 1u A . ,,. OF SOLICITA11UNS 

□The abo¥9 numb9nd IClfichtlon i& amended•• Mt forth in Item 14. The how and dale lpecliecl lor N101ipl ol Ol!erl □• extended. O is not extended. 
Oftiwa mlllt edcnowtadge r.oeipt ol ltlit ..-ntnd.,.,,i pri0f to the hour and dat• tpeclfied in the solicitation or • ~ , by one ar the following m.thoda: (a) By COffll)loting 
llerns e and 15, and rellfflilg _ ___ oapies ol lhe amendment; (I>) By adcnoWledg~ recelpl ol lhil amendmlnl on each c;,opy ol llw ollet Mbnittad: or (c:) By 

NfWN laltef or ..-on1o communicalion which inciJdea a reflwenc:e to lhe eolicilation end.,.,,.,.,.,. runben. FAl.URE OF YOUR ACKNov.A.EDGEMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR Tl➔E RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT fj REJECTION OF YOUR 
OFFER I by virtue of lhia amendment you de1h lo dlange en off« alr.ady submitted , sud, dlano-may be made by letlw or elac:nnic comrmri:aion, provided 
each letter or eledronlc ccmmunk:ellon makes reference to the solicitation and lhia amendment, and ill r-lved pnor to the opening how and dale apeafl8d. 

12. ACCOUNTINGANOAPPROPRIATION DATA (lflll(IW&d) Net Increase: $7 ,400 , 000 . 00 
See Schedule 

U, THIS ITl!M ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICA110N OF CONTRACTSA)RDERS. IT MODlflES T1tE CONTMC:TIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.. 

Ct£CK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Sp«ify -.Ahority} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE fj Tl➔E CONTRACT 
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

X 

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MOOIFIEO TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (suet, 11 dtengos in peying otllce, 
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 1-4, PURSUANT TO THE AVTHORITY OF FAR 43. 103(1>), 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTtlORITY OP 

FAR 52 . 232- 22 LIMI TATION OF E'UNDS (APR 1984) and FAR 43.103(a) 
D. OTHcr< (;;,pecny type ol moolicar,on and authorily} 

E. ..aRTaNT: Cornea O■ not I!) ii l'9ql,ired to aign this docunent end reun _ ____ 1_ ocpiel to lhe laauing o1rice. 

14. DESCRPTION OF AMENOMENTIMOOIFICATION ((Jrptued by UCF .c:ticn /ieedngs. includtlg ,c//chlllfon/conl,IICI IW/«I matter wflete lMai!W.) 

SEE PAGE 3. 

Account code : 01250- 2022- 36-410225-2 5102- 1111528- 0001764-0000000-0000000 Fund 01250 Appr 
Year 2022 Allottee 36 Repor ting Entity 410225 
Object Class 25102 Program 1111528 Project 00017 64 WFO 0000000 Local Use 0000000 
Quantity: 0 Amount : $3 , 000, 000.00 Percent : 30 . 3195 Sub ject To E"Unding: N Payment Addr e ss: 

Account code: 01250-2022- 36-4 10225-25102- 1111528- 00017 64-0000000-0000000 Fund 01250 Appr 
Year 2022 Allottee 36 Reporting Entity 410225 
Object Class 25102 Program 1111528 Project 00017 64 WFO 0000000 
Continued .. . 
Except es provided herein. el t.-m1 and condllicn of the doc:urnenl ref--,ced in Item 9 A Of 1~ • herelolor9 changed. rwnalne undienged end In IIAI lor0I end d«:t . 
15A. NAME AND mt£ OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME ANO TITLE Of CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prlt'IQ 

Cynthia T. Strowbridge 

158. 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITED STATES Of AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

10/28/2021 



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING COrmNUEO 
CONTINUATION SHEET DE-AC09-09SR22505/0679 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CON'TRACTOR 

SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC 

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(A) (B) 

Local Use 0000000 Quantity: 0 Amount : 
$4 ,400 ,000 . 00 Percent: 78.30293 Subject 
Funding: N Payment Address: 

Payment : 

QUAKTTTY µNIT UNfTPRICE 

{Cl (D) {E) 

To 

or 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

OPTIONAL FORM 3341 (<1-N) 
~i,yOSII 
FNI 148 CFRI " .110 

3 



SF30 Block 14 

Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22S0S 
Modification llio. 679 

Pag~ 3 of 3 

A The purpose of this modification is to extend the Period of Perfo rmance fo r Contract Line 
Items 11 & 12 from 9/30/2021 to l/3 1/2022, obligate fund s in the amount of $7,400,000.00 
to the contract, and correct the total amount ob ligated to CLIN 2 listed in Modification 
678 to read $3,202,282,846.46. 

B. Funds in the amount of $4,400,000.00 arc hereby obligated to CLIN 00011, increasing it 
from $475,000.00 TO $4,875,000.00. 

C. Funds in the amount of $3,000,000.00 are hereby obligated to CUN 00012, increasing it 
from $775,000.00 to $3,775,000.00. 

D. Paragraph B.4 entitled "Limitation of Funds" is hereby revised to increase the total amount 
of fund s obligated to the contract by $7,400,000.00,changing it FROM: $6,580,144,657.67 
TO: $6,587,544,657.67. The total obligated amount of $6,587,544,657.67 is allocated as 
fo llows: 

CLIN 00001 $2,765,033,072.42 

CUN 00002 $3.202,282,846.46 

CUN 00004 $199,684,830.70 

CU N 00005 $ 18,107,750.7 1 

CUN 00006 $64,740,068.38 

CU N 00007 $1 33,456,420.00 

CUN 00008 $111,99 1,l 50.00 

CLIN 000 11 $4,875,000.00 

CUN 000 12 $3,775,000.00 

CLIN 00014 $83,598,519.00 

E All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 


